and   

Whereas, Currituck County has requested that the Department of Transportation 

develop the Plan in coordination with the County; and 

Whereas, Currituck County has agreed to participate in the funding of the Plan 

development at a cost of eighteen-thousand dollars ($18,000). 
 Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners of Currituck County 

authorizes staff to enter into Agreement #6370 with the North Carolina Department of 

Transportation to develop the Comprehensive Pedestrian Plan and submit the County’s portion